

BASE BID SCHEDULE: Burlingame Avenue Storm Drainage Improvement (City Project No. 85900)				Engineer's Estimate		Cratus, Inc		D&D Pipelines, Inc		Westland Contractors, Inc.		Mitchell Engineering		Kerex Engineering Inc.		Pacific Underground Construction		Burch Construction		Ghilotti Construction Company		EPS INC, DBA Express Plumbing		CF Contracting Inc		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
BASE BID SCHEDULE:																										
General																										
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	5%	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$40,750.00	\$ 40,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	
3	Construction Staking and Survey	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
4	Site Investigation and Potholing	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
5	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$17,290.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
6	Dewatering Operations	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
Site 1																										
7	G1 Inlet	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,288.00	\$ 9,288.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	
8	G0 Inlet	11	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$10,431.00	\$ 114,741.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 86,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 128,700.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 163,350.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	
9	G0L Inlet	3	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$15,614.00	\$ 46,842.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	
	Pipe Abandonment	1	LS																						\$ 30,000.00	
10	12" PVC Storm Drain by Open Trench	1,995	LF	\$ 330.00	\$ 658,350.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 588,525.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 458,850.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 672,315.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 399,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 478,800.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 532,665.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 698,250.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 612,465.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 758,100.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 645,760.00	
11	Storm Drain Manhole	10	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 118,750.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 118,750.00	
12	Curb and Gutter	214	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,190.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 20,330.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 28,462.00	\$ 232.50	\$ 49,755.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 24,225.00	
13	Partial Driveway Replacement	455	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 44,590.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 14,105.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 44,590.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 31,395.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 32,112.00	
TOTAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION COST					\$ 1,003,825.00		\$ 828,280.00		\$ 868,350.00		\$ 879,110.00		\$ 881,241.00		\$ 884,350.00		\$ 919,170.00		\$ 1,039,955.00		\$ 1,184,117.00		\$ 1,265,600.00		\$ 1,290,847.00	

Comments

- 1 Bid item total didn't equal project total because Burch didn't multiple unit price by estimated quantity. Bid total submitted was \$1,115,955.
- 2 CF Contracting didn't use the addendum. Calculated total is shown as if they didn't use addendum.